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ATTORNEYS AT LAW RACHEL A. SCHWARTZMAN

Please Reply To: Bridgeport
Writer's Direct Dial: X203) 337-4110
E-Mail: rschwartzmanQcohenandwolf,com

May 6, 2015

Attorney Melanie Bachman
Acting Executive. Director
Connecticut Siting Council
Ten Franklin Square
New Britain, CT 06501

Re: T-Mobile Compliance Filings -Third Quarter Audit (July 1, 2013 -Sept. 30, 2013)
Connecticut Siting Council Letter, dated May 4, 2013

Dear Attorney Bachman:

In response to your letter dated May 4, 2015, enclosed herein are copies of T-Mobile's
compliance filings for the Connecfiicut Siting Council's third quarter audit of T-Mobile's
exempt modification acknowledgments for the following sites:

EM-T-MOBILE-0004130531, 81 Montevideo Road, Avon
EM-T-MOBILE-033-130719,179 Shunpike Road, Cromwell
EM-T-MOBILE-166-13076, Andrews Road, Wolcott

Copies were inadvertently omitted from T-Mobile's May 1, 2015 bulk filing, but were timely
filed at the end of April. Copies have already been provided by electronic mail and overnight
mail.

Please do not hesitate to let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

;~~ \

Rachel A. Schwartzman

cc: Julie Kohler, Esq.
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RACHEL A. SCHWARTZMAN

Please Reply To: Bridgeport
Writer's Direct Dial; {203 337~11p
E-Mail; rschwartzman~cohenandwolf,com

April 23, 2015

Attorney Melanie Bachman
Acting Executive Director
Connecticut Siting Council
Ten Franklin Square
New Britain, CT Q6501

Re: EM-T-MOBILE-004-130531
T-Mobile Site ID CT11284A
81 Montevideo Road, Avon, CT
Notice of Constrixctian Carnpletion

Dear Attorney Bachman;

The Connecticut Siting Council ("Council") acl<nowledgea the above referenced T-
Mobile Northeast LLC ("T-Mobile") notice a£ exempt modification on July 9, 3013, T-Mobile
hereby notifies the Council that cons~uction of the acknowledged modifications were
complete as of December 12, 2013.

Please don't hesitate to contact me with any questions,

Sincerely, ,}
~ f

~( 
:~

t ;,
Ir

Rachel A. Schwartzman

cc: Samuel Simons, T-Mobile
Mark Richard, T-Mobile
Robert Stanford, Vertical Development, LLC
Julie Kohler, Esq,
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Please Reply To: Bridgeport
Writer's Direct Dial: (203) 337-4110
E-Mail: rschwartzman~cohenandwolf.com

Apri128, 2015

Attorney Melanie Bachman
Acting Executive Director
Connecticut Siting Council
Ten Franklin Square
New Britain, CT 06501

Re: EM-T-MOBILE-033-130719
T-Mobile Site ID CT11059C
1.79 Shunpike Road, Cromwell, CT
Notice of Cannpliance with Conditions and Consixuc#ion Completion

Dear Attorney Bachman;

The Corulecticut Siting Council ("Council") acknowledged the above referenced T-
Mobile Northeast LLC ("T-ZVIobile")notice of exempt nnodification on August 7, 2013.

The Council imposed the following condition in its acknowledgment:

Prior to antenna installation, the tower modifications depicted on Sheet SK-1 in
the Detailed Structural Analysis and Modification of an Existing 170' Self
Supporting Lattice Tower and Foundation prepare by URS Corporation dated
July 8, 2013, and stamped by Richard Sambor shall be implemented; and

Within 45 days following completion of the antenna installation, T-Mobile shall
provide documentation certified by a professional engineex that its installation
complied with the recommendations of the structural. analysis.

The attached PE Closeout Letter, dated Apri12015, provides evidence of compliance
with the conditions oufilined by the Council.

In addition, T-Mobile hereby notifies the Council that construction of the acknowledged
modifications ware Go~nplete as of June 11, 2014.
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Please don't hesitate to contact me with any questions,

Sincerely,

,~~. ~.

Rachel A. Schwartzman, Esq.

cc; Samuel Simons, T-Mobile
Mark Richard, T-Mobile
Rob Stanford, Vertical Development LLC
Julie Kohler, Esq.
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Centered on Solutions`''

April 27, 2015

Mr. Sam Simons
T-Mobile
35 GrifFin Road South
Bloomfield, CT 06002

Re: Existing Telecommunications Facility Tower Certification Letter

Project: T-Mobile CT11059C
179 Shunpike Road, Cromwell, CT

Tower Owner: Cromwell Fire District
1 West Street, Cromwell, CT

Engineer: URS Corporation
500 Enterprise Drive, Rocky Hill, CT

Centek Project No.. 15097,000 Rev-1

CSC Exempt Mod Reference No.: EM-T-Mobile-033-130719

Dear Mr. Simons,

We are providing this "Existing Telecommunications Facility Tower Certification Letter" with
regard to the antenna upgrade by T-Mobile at the above referenced project.

The following are the basis for substantiating compliance with the URS Corporation structural
analysis report (URS Project No. 369286S9.000OQ) dated July 8, 2013:

Review of the URS Corporation structural analysis report dated 07/08/2013 and
subsequent structural analysis report dated 09/09/2013 Rev-1.

❑ Review of the URS Corporation reinforcement drawing SK-1 dated 07/08/2013 and
the subsequent reinforcement drawing SK-1 dated 09/09/2013.

❑ Centek Engineering Welding Inspection Report dated 04/28/2015.

❑ Review of the Atlantis Group Lease Exhibit dated 07/12/13 Rev, O.

❑ Review of the AECOM Post Construction Verification Letter dated 04/24/2015
confirming that the tower reinforcements have been implemented and are in general
compliance with the structural analysis report dated 07/08/2013.

The structural analysis prepared by URS Corporation demonstrates the tower will not exceed
100 percent of the post construction structural rating, and satisfies the Connecticut Siting
Council's Conditions of approval dated 08/07/2013. The work under this Contract has been
reviewed and found, to the Engineer's be~~ttlurouud~~l~e, information and belief, to be completed
in general compliance with the docur,~~~t~ I~~#~+~~~,cY'~,~ove, This certification is not a review of
the ad~'q~a~y or effectiveness of th.~'°r e~~T~c~~,~CP+~~.~~~tl analysis.
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Apri128, 2015

Attorney Melanie Bachman
Acting Executive Director
Connecticut Siting Council
Ten Franklin Square
New Britain, CT p6501

Re: EM-T-MOBILE-166-130726
T-Mobile Site ID CT11403A

RACHEL A. SCHWARTZMAN

T'lease Reply To; Bridgeport
Writer's Direct Dial: (203) 337-4110
E-Mail: rschwartzmanQcohenandwolf.com

Andrews Road, Wolcott, CT
Notice of Compliance with Conditions and Construction Completion

Dear Attorney Bachman;

The Connecticut Siting Council ("Council") acknowledged the above referenced T-
Mobile Northeast LLC ("T-Mobile")notice of exempt modification nn A~xgust 20, 201.3.

The Council unposed the following condition in its acknowledgment:

The coax lines shall be installed as shown in Figure 1 of the Structural Analysts
prepared by FDH Engineering dated July 3, 2013 and stamped by Christopher
Murphy; and

Within 45 days following completion of the antenna installation, T-Mobile shall
provide documentation certified by a professional engineex that its installation
complied with the recommendations of the structural analysis,

The attached PE Closeout'Letter, dated February Apri123, 2015, provides evidence of
compliance with the conditions outlined by the Council.

In addition, T-Mobile hereby notifies the Council that construction of the acknowledged
modifications were complete as of June 10, 2014,
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Please don't hesitate t~ contact me with any questions.

Sincerely,

F J S'

~.

Rachel A. Schwartzman, Esq,

cc: Samuel Simons, T-Mobile
Mark Richard, T-Mobile
Rob Stanford, Vertical Development LLC
Julie Kohler, Esq.
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April 23, 2015

Mr. Matt Bandie
Vertical Development
11 Sycamore Way #112
Branford, CT 05405

Re: Existing Telecommunications Facility Tower Certification Letter

Project: T-Mobile CT11403
Andrews Road, Wolcott, CT

Tower Owner: SBA Communications
8051 Congress Avenue, Boca Raton, FL

Engineer: FDH Engineering
6521 Meridien Drive, Raleigh, NC

Centek Project No.: 15098.000

CSC Exempt Mod Reference No.: EM-T-Mobile-166-130726

Dear Mr. Bandle,

We are providing this "Existing Telecommunications Facility Tower Certificatipn Letter" with
regard to the antenna upgrade by T-Mobile at the above referenced project.

The following are the basis for substantiating compliance with the FDH Engineering structural
analysis report (FDH Project No. 1337661400 (R1)) dated July 3, 2013:

❑ Review of the FDH structural analysis report dated 07/03/2013.

❑ Fie{d observations by Centek personnel ofthe coax installation on 04/Z3/2015 which
determined all coax lines were installed in general compliance with the
recommendations of the structural analysis report prepared by FDH Engineering on
07/03/2013.

The structural analysis prepared by FDH Engineering demonstrates the tower will not exceed
100 percent of the post construction structural rating. The work under this Contract has been
reviewed and found, to the Engineer's best Knowledge, information and belief, to be completed
in general compliance with the documents referenced above, This certification is not a review of
the adequacy or effectiveness of the referenced structural analysis.
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ATTORNEYS AT LAN RACHEL A. SCHWARTZMAN

Please Reply To: Bridgeport
Writer's Direct Dial: X203) 337-4110
E-Mail: rschwartzmanQcohenandwolf.com

Via Electronic and Overnight Mail

Attorney Melanie Bachman
Acting Executive Director
Connecticut Siting Council
Ten Franklin Square
New Britain, CT 06051

December 23, 2014

Re: T-Mobile Exempt Modification Compliance Filings
Connecticut Siting Council Audit Letter dated November 3, 2014
Request For Extension of Time

Dear Attorney Bachman:

T-Mobile Northeast, LLC ("T-Mobile") respectfully requests a 60-day extension of time
to March 2, 2015 to respond to the Council's request, dated November 3, 2014, for exempt
modification compliance data. The attached spreadsheet provides a list of the sites for which
T-Mobile seeks a requested extension.

T-Mobile is actively compiling all of the requested information but needs additional
time to provide the necessary documentation.

Please do not hesitate to let me know if you have any questions.

RAS/ lcc
Enclosure

Sincerely,

~G~"vl ~ ~

Rachel A. Schwartzman, Esq.

cc: Samuel Simons, T-Mobile Northeast, LLC (via electronic mail)
Mark Richard, T-Mobile Northeast, LLC (via electronic mail)
Robert Stanford, Vertical Development, LLC (via electronic mail)
Julie Kohler, Esq,
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